

Okhargraha to Barwan dhenica

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agar

DIVISION

Agar

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1829

Abstract of Cont. (4th and final Bill)

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1) Filling of working BM. pillars etc.					
Qty. B.F.M.B. No. 1717, p. (18) 24.00					
Nos. @ Rs. 2860.29/Nos =					68647.00
2/2) clearing & grubbing road land etc.					
Qty B.F.M.B. No. 1717, p. (18) 1.03 hect					
@ Rs. 76926.08/hect =					79292.00
3/3) Construct ⁿ of Embank ment with material obt from borrow pit					
i) for 1000 m lead @ 20%					
Qty B.F.M.B. No. 1717, p. (19) 173.83 m ³					
Qty B.F.M.B. p. (18) 1.161 m ³					
Total Qty = 174.99 m ³					
But restricted to = 173.82 m ³					
@ Rs. 260.38/m ³ — Rs =					45235.00
ii) for 1000 m lead @ 80%					
Qty B.F.M.B. No. 1717, p. (19) 692.65 m ³					
Qty B.F.M.B. p. (18) 4.649 m ³					
Total Qty = 697.29 m ³					
But restricted to = 693.82 m ³					
@ Rs. 188.29/m ³ — Rs =					130544.00

Continuation of Rs 323718.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/4) Construction of sub. grade + earthen shoulder etc.					
Qty BF MB-1717, p. (19)					761.75 m ³
Qty BF TMB. p. (5)					144.47 m ³
Total Qty =					7759.22 m ³
@ Rs. 264.51 / m ³					Rs = 2052391.00
5/5) Construct ⁿ of granular Sub. base by gr. I. as per sp. etc.					
Qty BF MB-1717, p. (19)					2106.00 m ³
Qty BF TMB. p. (1)					22.40 m ³
Total Qty =					2128.40 m ³
Qty restricted to					2127.06 m ³
@ Rs. 3632.55 / m ³					Rs = 7726652.00
6/6) Const of WBM. gr. III In road etc.					
Qty BF MB-1717, p. (19)					506.25 m ³
Qty BF TMB. p. (2)					232.16 m ³
Total Qty =					738.41 m ³
@ Rs. 5147.50 / m ³					Rs = 3801025.00
7/7) prov. + laying, applying primer coat (SS-I) etc.					
Qty BF TMB. p. (4)					8845.40 m ²
@ Rs. 50.32 / m ²					Rs = 574184.00
					/

Continued Rs = 14477970.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/8.) prov. + applying tack coat (R.P.) etc.					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (4)					9845.40 m ²
@ Rs. 20.01/m ²					Rs = 197006.0
9/9.) prov., laying + rolling pre. mix. surf. etc.					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (5)					9845.40 m ²
@ Rs. 279.95/m ²					Rs = 2756220.0
10/10.) Const of granular sub-base by G.I. etc.					
Qty Bt MB. 17A, p. (20)					60.00 m ³
Qty Bt TMB. p. (2)					70.35 m ³
Total Qty = 130.35 m ³					
@ Rs. 3632.55/m ³					Rs = 473503.00
11/11.) Const of 10 B.M. gr. III by pro. well graded material etc.					
Qty Bt MB. 17A, p. (20)					45.00 m ³
Qty Bt TMB. p. (3)					53.00 m ³
Total Qty = 98.00 m ³					
@ Rs. 5147.50/m ³					Rs = 504463.00
12/12.) Const of on. relf pcc. pavement as per spec etc.					
Qty Bt MB. 17A, p. (20)					96.00 m ³
Qty Bt TMB. p. (3)					113.00 m ³
Total Qty = 209.00 m ³					
Continuation					
C/O Rs = 10469162.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. & Rg = 209.00 m ³					
(a) Rs. 9042.19/m ³ — Rs = 1890027.00					
13/13) Laying Brick Soling.					
Layer on prepared subgrade					
Qty B. & T. M. B. P. (5) 172.50 m ²					
(a) Rs. 541.16/m ² — Rs = 93350.00					
14/14) Cable duct 1200 mm x 120 mm					
2000 RCC pipe etc					
Qty B. & T. M. B. P. (2) 112.50 m					
(a) Rs. 129642/m — Rs = 145847.00					
25/15) RCC (M. 15) grade 400					
4 stone 100 per sp.					
9) 5th km stone					
Qty B. & T. M. B. P. (18) 1.00 Nos					
(a) Rs. 5912.41/Nos. — Rs = 5912.00					
17) 10m stone					
Qty B. & T. M. B. P. (19) 1.00 Nos					
(a) Rs. 3017.75/Nos. — Rs = 12071.00					
17) 200 m. stone					
Qty B. & T. M. B. P. (19) 11.00 Nos					
(a) Rs. 832.34/Nos. — Rs = 9156.00					
16/16) provision of flying Roko.					
Reflective Sign Board.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P) 600 mm. eq. triangle (left, Right hand & school.)					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (18) 6.00 Nos.					
@ Rs. 5115.00 / Nos. — Rs =					30690.00
II) 900 mm side octagon					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (19) 2.00 Nos					
@ 12962.50 / Nos. — Rs =					25925.00
III) 600 mm x 450 mm rect.					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (19) 2.00 Nos.					
@ Rs. 6840.90 / Nos. — Rs =					13681.80
17/17) Planting of tree & their maintenance for one y. etc					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (19) 104.00 each					
@ Rs. 1305.10 / each — Rs =					135730.40
18/18) Road marking with hot applied thermo plastic Compound. etc					
Qty Bt TMB. p. (20) 520.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 886.50 / m ² — Rs =					460980.00
19/19) Road marking with hot applied thermo plastic Comp. etc.					
Qty Bt TMB. (20) 69.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 886.50 / m ² — Rs =					61168.50

Continuation

Bt Rs = 21293717.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20/20) provt. filling 'logo' of mmsy project etc					
Qty. Bt. MB. 1A1A, p. (20) 2.00 Nos					
Qty. Bt. TMB. p. (20) 3.00 Nos					
Total Qty = 5.00 Nos					
@ Rs. 12962.12 / Nos. — Rs = 64811.00					
21/21) Earthwork in excavation for foundation of struct ⁿ					
Qty. Bt. TMB. p. (16) 29.40 m ³					
@ Rs. 405.83 / m ³ — Rs = 36281.00					
22/22) Prov. m. 15 P.C.C. on leveling course in foundation etc					
Qty. Bt. TMB. p. (16) 13.47 m ³					
@ Rs. 7189.09 / m ³ — Rs = 98994.00					
23/23) Plain Cement Concrete in sub-struct ⁿ (m. 20) etc					
Qty. Bt. TMB. p. (11) 101.22 m ³					
@ Rs. 8177.40 / m ³ — Rs = 827776.00					
24/24) provt. laying RCC pipe N.P.3 for Culvert etc					
Qty. Bt. TMB. p. (11) 22.50 m.					
@ Rs. 8304.26 / m — Rs = 186859.00					

Continued @ Rs = 22508378.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25/25) Plastering on parapet wall with two coats etc.					
Qty Bf TMB. P (11)					61.92 m ²
@ Rs. 136.93/m ²					Rs = 8479.10
26/26) Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure as per sp.					
Qty Bf TMB. P (12)					110.28 m ³
@ Rs. 405.03/m ³					Rs = 44755.10
27/27) Sand filling in foundation. Arches etc.					
Qty Bf TMB. P (12)					10.34 m ³
@ Rs. 578.66/m ³					Rs = 5983.10
28/28) Brick flat soling in foundation. as per draw					
Qty Bf TMB. P (12)					103.88 m ²
@ Rs. 300.07/m ²					Rs = 31171.00
29/29) Plain Cement concrete (M.15) in levelling course below open foundation.					
Qty Bf TMB. P (13)					22.82 m ³
@ Rs. 7189.09/m ³					Rs = 164774.10

Continuation

C/O Rs = 22763590.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
30/30) Plain Cement Concrete, In sub-struct (11.50) as per drawing.					
Qty Bt TMB. P (13) 65.84 m ³					
@ Rs. 8177.40/m ³ — Rs = 538400.00					
31/31) Prov. + daily 1000 mm. dia RCC pipe NP-3; curb etc					
Qty Bt TMB. P (13) 15.00 m					
@ Rs. 8304.86/m — Rs = 124573.00					
32/32) Plastering with Cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-struct ⁿ as per sp.					
Qty Bt TMB. P (14) 27.64 m ²					
@ Rs. 22212/m ² — Rs = 19464.00					
33/33) Prov. 1.5 mm Cement putting. Including curing					
Qty Bt TMB. P (14) 33.44 m ²					
@ Rs. 65.13/m ² — Rs = 2178.00					
34/34) Painting of parapet wall painting two coats					

Continuation

(B Rs = 23418158.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q1 per spi etc					
Q4 Bf TMB p. (15)				0.76 m ²	
@ Rs. 136.83 / m ²					Rs = 12001.00
35/35) Earthwork in excavation of foundation trench etc					
Q4 Bf TMB p. (6)				195.073 m ³	
@ Rs. 405.83 / m ³					Rs = 79166.00
36/36) Sand filling in foundation trenches as per order only etc					
Q4 Bf TMB p. (6)				4.12 m ³	
@ 578.66 / m ³					Rs = 2384.00
37/37) Prov. m. 15 of levelled concrete in foundation etc					
Q4 Bf TMB p. (7)				32.78 m ³	
@ Rs. 7189.09 / m ³					Rs = 235650.00
38/38) Prov. PCC m. 15 concrete for plain concrete in open foundation etc					
Q4 Bf TMB p. (7)				115.90 m ³	
@ Rs. 7189.09 / m ³					Rs = 831778.00
					/

Continuation

Total Rs = 24609145.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
39/39) Plain Cement Conc					
In sub. struct ^r as per sp.					
Qty. Bt TMB. P. ⑧ 24.06 m ³					
@ Rs. 7744.70 / m ³ — Rs = 651019.00					
40/40) Plain Cement Conc					
(M.20) In sub. struct ^r as					
per drawing etc					
Qty Bt TMB. P. ⑧ 9.32 m ³					
@ Rs. 8177.40 / m ³ — Rs = 76213.00					
41/41) prov RCC. M.25. In					
deck slab. In super					
struct ^r as per drawing					
Qty Bt TMB. P. ⑧ 18.58 m ³					
@ Rs. 9341.76 / m ³ — Rs = 173570.00					
42/42) Supplying, fitting &					
placing HYSD Bar. reinf					
In Super. struct ^r etc.					
Qty. Bt TMB. P. ⑧ 1.766 MT					
@ 75361.07 / MT — Rs = 133088.00					
43/43) prov. & filling joint					
sealing compound as per					
drawing etc.					
Qty Bt TMB. P. ⑧ 95.00 RM.					
@ Rs. 55.86 / RM — Rs = 838.00					

Continuation

Ct Rs = 25643873.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
44/45) Drainage Sports Comp.					
QA per drawing, etc					
Qty. Bf TMB. p (10) 4.00 Nos.					
@ Rs. 946.07 / Nos. — Rs =					3784.00
45/46) Painting on parapet wall with two coats etc.					
Qty. Bf TMB. p (10) 36.16 m ²					
@ Rs. 136.93 / m ² — Rs =					4951.00
Sum of all Item Rs = 25652608.00					
Add @ 12% GST — Rs = (+)					4617469.00
Add @ 1% LC — Rs = (+)					256526.00

Add S.f. upto prev. bill = (+)	301686.00
Add S.f. in this bill = (+)	130010.00
Total Rs. =	30958299.00
Less Cont. Rebatement @	
28.26% Below Rs = (-)	8748815.00
Net total Rs =	22209484.00
Less already paid Rs = (-)	12114960.00
Net total Rs =	10094524.00

22/08/2025
JE

Chandhu

23/09/2025

AE

24/09/25
gm

Continuation